

CITY OF ALBANY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering

333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490

Albany, OR 97321

Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: ST-20-03, ARTS Traffic Signal Enhancements

PROJECT MANAGER: Chris Cerklewski

BID DATE: March 28, 2023

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Pacific Excavation, Inc. Eugene, OR		Aaken Corporation Bend, OR		Brown Contracting, Inc. Eugene, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	91,590.00	91,590.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	94,500.00	94,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	Modify Traffic Signal at Queen Avenue and Hill Street	1	Lump Sum	66,000.00	\$66,000.00	98,000.00	98,000.00	76,654.00	76,654.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
5	Modify Traffic Signal at Queen Avenue and Geary Street	1	Lump Sum	68,500.00	\$68,500.00	113,000.00	113,000.00	86,246.00	86,246.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
6	Modify Traffic Signal at Waverly Drive and 21st Avenue	1	Lump Sum	59,000.00	\$59,000.00	104,000.00	104,000.00	73,074.00	73,074.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
7	Modify Traffic Signal at Waverly Drive and Grand Prairie Road	1	Lump Sum	63,000.00	\$63,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	76,110.00	76,110.00	94,000.00	94,000.00
8	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	575	Linear Foot	90.00	\$51,750.00	96.00	55,200.00	200.00	115,000.00	185.00	106,375.00
9	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	650	Square Yard	160.00	\$104,000.00	206.00	133,900.00	260.00	169,000.00	261.00	169,650.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	208	Square Foot	50.00	\$10,400.00	33.00	6,864.00	75.00	15,600.00	66.00	13,728.00
11	Asphalt Trench Patch	100	Ton	375.00	\$37,500.00	480.00	48,000.00	450.00	45,000.00	580.00	58,000.00
12	8-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	100	Linear Foot	10.00	\$1,000.00	9.00	900.00	18.00	1,800.00	15.00	1,500.00
13	12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	725	Linear Foot	12.00	\$8,700.00	10.00	7,250.00	14.00	10,150.00	18.00	13,050.00
14	Thermoplastic Single Arrow Legend	1	Each	500.00	\$500.00	380.00	380.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	950.00	950.00
15	Green Bicycle Lane Legend	180	Square Foot	20.00	\$3,600.00	14.00	2,520.00	30.00	5,400.00	19.00	3,420.00
16	Striping Removal	700	Linear Foot	10.00	\$7,000.00	4.00	2,800.00	9.00	6,300.00	10.00	7,000.00
17	General Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
	TOTAL				\$543,450.00		797,604.00		868,634.00		898,673.00